
IN DE X

Additional duties of excise
replacement of sales tax by

Additional Duties of Excise (Goods of Special lrn
portance) Act, 195i

Additional Duties of Excise Bill ...
Administrative difficulties for non-resident dealers

a barrier ...
suggestions for the removal of the difficulties of ...
taxation of, under the Central Sales Tax Act

Agents,
brokers
classification of
commission agents

Andhra Pradesh General Sales Tax Ad, 195i
discrimination against interstate commerce
exempted items from tax
kinds of levy
rate of tax' .....
turnover limit for imposition of tax

Assam Finance (Sales Tax) Act. 1956
Assam Sales Tax Act, 1947

discrimination against interstate commerce
exempted items {rom tax
kinds of levy
rate of tax ...
turnover limit for imposition of tax

Barriers, interstate trade
the ways in which taxation produces

Bengal Finance (Sales Tax) Act, ] 941 ..
discrimination against interstate commerce
exempted items from tax
kinds of levv
rate of tax . .
turnover limit {or imposition of tax

Bihar Sales Tax Act. 1959
exempted i terns from tax
kinds of levv
rate of tax . .
turnover limit for imposition of tax

Bombay Sales Tax Act. 1959
discrimination against interstate commerce
exempted items from tax
kinds of levy
turnover limit for imposit ion of tax

Broker, meaning of
Brokerage
Central Sales Tax Act. 1956

declared goods
elTect of. 'cm interstate commerce
interstate sale
non-resident dealers. taxation of
objects of
outside sale
rates of tax under
registration of dealers under ...

Central Sales Tax (Second Amendment) Act, 1958
Check posts, establishment of

Page

79-82

79
82

6, 11
67-68

31, 34, 38, 39
74
74
74
74

29, 73
73
29
29
29
29
23

23, 70, 76
70, 76

23
23
23
23

5-7
24, iI, 76

71, i6
25
24
25
25
29
30
29
29
29

26, 27, 76
76
27
26
26
74
74

18. 51. 65. 81
42-53
32-34

34, 38. 54, 67
31

34, 39
39, 54
40-42

81
22, 24, 26, 27,

29, 3D, SO



84 INDEX

8
8
8

44, 60, 65

79
51. 62-63

79, 81

Page
74

18

17. 70
70. 76

4
3

34
34
34
80
17

1. 6. 9. 10•
ll. 18

IS
4. 32

37
U.14
14. 15

1. 56. 59
1

1. 59. 69
1

56. 69, 70. 77
1
2

4. 13. 32. 34
1

13. 14. 32
54
35

65
52

18. 51
51-52
65-67

18

23. 76
76
23
23
23
23

69-78
2. 6. 69. 70

19
54
79

._- ...
declared and non-declared

..

..

..

..

•

Commission agent
Commodities. classification of.

goods
J:onstitution. Indian

Art. 14
19 (1) (g)

246 (1)
254
258
269
269 (1) (g)
272
276
286

286 (1)
286 (1) (a)
286 (1) (b)
286 (2)
286 (3)
301
302
303
304
304 (a)
305

.. 307
Entry 92-A. List of 7th Schedule
Part XIII
(Sixth Amendment) Act. 1956

Constitution. United States. due process clause
Contract of sale. mean ing of
Declared goods

discrimination against
effect of central tax on
intrastate sale taxation of
rates of central tax on
recommendations with regard to
specification of .. . . ..

Delhi [The Bengal Finance (Sales Tax) Act. 1941 as
extended to Delhi)
discrimination against interstate commerce
exempted items from tax
kinds of levy
rate of tax ..
turnover limit for imposition of tax

Discrimination in intrastate sale ..
states cannot impose discriminatory taxes

Double point tax . .. .,
Due process clause in U.S. Constitution
Duties of excise. replacement of sale tax by
East Punjab General Sales Tax Act. 1941

see Punjab
Excise. duties of. replacement of sales tax by
Exporting state. taxation in. prior to interstate sale
Finance Act. 1961
Finance Commission

see Second Finance Commission
Government of India Act. 1935

power of the provinces to levy taxes under
S. 297 (1) (b)

Government. interstate sales to



INl>EX

Gujarat
see Bombay

Higher taxes on Imported 'lOads, a barrier
Import trade (control) order
IIlterstate Commerce, effect of the Central Sales Tax

Act on
Interstate sale

definition of
preference of importing state rates over exporting

state _
taxation -in the exporting state prior to
taxation of, see taxation of interstate sales

-Illterstate Taxation Co-ordination Council, creation of
-1Jlterstate trade barriers by taxation

test of
the ways in which taxation produces

hlterstate transactions, history of taxation of
-l1ltrastate sale,

central control over
discrimination against interstate commerce _. _
prior taxation in exporting state before interstate

sale
Kerala General Sales Tax Act, 1125

exempted items from tax
kinds of levy
rate of tax
turnover limit for imposition of tax

Law Commission
Madhya Pradesh General Sales Tax. 1958

discrimination against interstate commerce.
exempted items from tax
kinds of levy
rate of tax
turnover limit for imposition of tax

Madras General Sales Tax Act. 1959 _
discrimination against Interstate commerce
exempted items from tax
kinds of levy
rate of tax
turnover limit for imposition of tax

Maharashtra
see Bombay

Movement of goods, unnecessary
Multiple point tax. meaning of
Multiple taxation. problem of
Mysore Sales Tax Act. 1957

discrimination against interstate commerce
exempted items from tax
kinds of levy
rate of tax --
turnover limit for imposition of tax

National Development Council
Non-declared goods

effect of central tax on
rates of central tax on
recommendations with regard to
specification of

Non-resident dealers
definition of
taxation of

Open General Licence
Orissa Sales Tax Act, 1947

85

Page

,
68. 88-

42-53
32
32

54--57
51

'58, 63 -65

6
5-7

8

15. 16. 'lao 51
69-78

51. 62-63
30
30
30
30
30

35. 36
25
76

25. 76
25
25
25

27, 74
74
27
27
27
27

45. 46. 55, 56
20
31

28, 74
74
28
28
28
28

64, 80

42-50
39-40
57--62

18

31
34. 38, 54, 67

68
24



86 INDEX

Page

exempted items from tax
kinds of levy
rate of tax ..
turnover limit for iinposition of tax

Outside sale
definition of
situs of ...

Parliament power over sales tax
control over intrastate sales
to define outside sale
to levy tax on interstate sale

Punjab (East Punjab General Sales Tax Act, 1948)
discrimination against interstate commerce,
exempted items from tax
kinds of levy
rate of tax ..
turnover limit for imposition of tax

Rajasthan Sales Tax Act. 1954 ...
discrimination against interstate commerce,
exempted items from tax
kinds of levy
rate of tax ...
turnover limit for imposition of tax

Rates of tax under the Central Sales Tax Act
Rebate of tax

grant of. on declared goods
grant of, on other goods

Registered dealers, interestate sale to
buying for manufacture

buying for resale
Sale, determination of the character of

interstate
outside

Sales tax in states
check posts ...
exemption of commodities
necessity for presidential assent,
ra tes of tax,
systems of,
taxation in exporting state prior to interstate sale,
taxation of sales to manufacturers.
turnover limit for imposition of tax

Sales to government
see government. interstate sales to

Sales to registered dealers .
see registered dealers. interstate sales to

Sales to unregistered dealers and consumers
see unregistered dealers. interstate sales to

Scheme of administration under the Central Sale Tax Act
Second Finance Commission
Single point tax ...
State power to change central sales tax rates
State sales tax laws

see sales tax in states
Taxation Enquiry Commission

Taxation. multiple

24
24
24
24

32
34-39

IS, 16. 18, 51
15

4; 13, 14
24, 75

75
24
24
24
24

26, 71
71
26
26
26
26

39-40, 51-52

51
63

·15, 51, 60
65-67

43, 51, 57, 65

32-34
32, 34-38

19
22
22

2
22
19
20
21

21. 7.';-77

34
80
19

39, 50. 58

U. 14. 15. 16.
43, 63, 65, 66,

76
4, 6, 9. Ill,

Jl



INDEX

Page

87

Taxation of interstate sales under Central Sales Act
see sales to government, sales LO registered dealers
and sales to unregistered dealers

Taxation of interstate transactions, history of
Taxation of non-resident dealers

see non-resident dealers
Territorial nexus, theory of
Trade in dry fruits
Transportation wasteful

see movement of goods
Unregistered dealers

interstate sales to
number of

Uttar Pradesh Sales Tax Act, 1948
discrimination against interstate commerce
exempted items from tax
kinds of levy
rate of tax
rebate, grant of ..
turnover limit for imposition of tax

West Bengal Sales Tax Act, 1954

8

8
46

46, 51, 61
49

28, 73
73
29
28
28
28
28
24




