A 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4					Page
Additional duties of excise replacement of sales t	ax by		<i></i>	····	79—82
Additional Duties of Exci	ise (Goo	ds of	Special		79
portance) Act. 1957 Additional Duties of Excis	a Rill	• • • •	•••	• • •	82
Administrative difficulties f	or non-re	sident	dealers	•••	02
a barrier					6, 11
suggestions for the re	moval of	the di			67—68
taxation of, under the	: Central	Sales 7	Γax Act		31, 34, 38, 39
Agents,		•••		• • •	74
brokers classification of commission agents			• • •		74
classification of	• • •				74
Andhra Pradesh General S	Salas Tur	A 1	057	•••	74
discrimination against				• • •	29, 73 73
evenuted items from	tav	e com	nerce	• • • •	29
exempted items from kinds of levy	tun			•••	29
kinds of levy rate of tax					29
rate of tax turnover limit for imp	osition o	f tax			29
Assam Finance (Sales Tax) A¢t, 19	56			23
Assam Sales Tax Act, 1947	7				23, 70, 76
discrimination against	interstat	e comn	nerce		70, 76
exempted items from					23
kinds of levy rate of tax					23
rate of tax					23
turnover limit for imp	position c	of tax			23
Barriers, interstate trade		1			
the ways in which ta Bengal Finance (Sales Tar	xation pr	oduces			57
Bengal Finance (Sales 1a)	() ACI, I	941 10. 00m	morco		24, 71, 76 71, 76
discrimination against	tav	te com	merce	• • •	25
exempted items from kinds of levy rate of tax	tax	••			24
rate of tax	• • • •		•••		25
turnover limit for im	position	of tax			25
Bihar Sales Tax Act, 1959					29
exempted items from kinds of levy rate of tax	tax		* * *		30
kinds of levy					29
rate of tax					29
furnover limit for in	masirian	or rax			29
Bombay Sales Tax Act.	1959		•••		26, 27, 76
discrimination against	t intersta	te comi	nerce	• • •	76
exempted items from				• • • •	27 26
kinds of levy turnover limit for in		of tor	• • •		26 26
numover limit for in	iposition	or tax			74
Broker, meaning of Brokerage	• •	•			74
Central Sales Tax Act, 19		• •		. ,	, ,
declared goods	50				18, 51, 65, 81
effect of, on interstat	e comme	rce			42-53
interstate sale			• • •		32—34
non-resident dealers.	taxation	of			34, 38, 54, 67
objects of outside sale rates of tax under					31
outside sale					34, 39
rates of tax under registration of dealer		• • •			39, 54
registration of dealer	rs under		A 10=		4042
Central Sales Tax (Secon	id Amen	ament)	Act, 195	8	22 24 26 27
Check posts, establishme	nt or	• • • •	• • •	•••	22, 24, 26, 27, 29, 30, 50
					49, 30, 30

					Page
Commission agent					74
Commodities, classification goods					10
Constitution, Indian	•••	• • •	•••	•••	18
Art. 14		•••			17, 70
" 19 (1) (g)	• • •				70, 76
246 (1)	• • •		•••	• • •	4
" 254 " 258	• • •	•••	•••	• • •	3
,, 258 ,, 269	•••		••	• • •	34 34
", 269 (1) (g)			•••	•••	34 34
" 272 (°)					80
" 276			•••		17
" 286	• • •	•••	•••	•••	1, 6, 9, 10,
206 (1)					13, 18
,, 286 (1) ,, 286 (1) (a)	• · ·	• • • •	••	•••	15 4. 32
286 (1) (a)		•••	•••	•••	37
,, 286 (2)		•••	•••		12, 14
,, 286 (3)			•••		14, 15
" 301	• • •	•••	•••		1, 56, 59
" 302 " 303	• • •		•••	• • •	1 50 40
204	• • •	•••	• •	• • •	1, 59, 69
,, 304 ,, 304 (a)	• • • •		•••		56, 69, 70, 7 7
" 305 [°]		•••			1
,, 307	<u></u>		•••		2
Entry 92-A, List 1 of	7th	Schedule	• • •		4, 13, 32, 34
Part XIII (Sixth Amendment) Ac		54	• • •	• •	12 14 22
Constitution, United States,	. due	Drocess c	ause		13, 14, 32 54
Contract of sale, meaning o		process c		· ·	35
Declared goods					
discrimination against					65
effect of central tax or		••	••		52
intrastate sale taxation rates of central tax on		• • • •	••	• • •	18, 51
recommendations with		rd to	•••	···	51—52 65—67
specification of					18
Delhi [The Bengal Finance	: (Sa	les Tax)	Act, 1941	as	
extended to Delhi]	• • • •		•••		23, 76
discrimination against		state comm	nerce	• • •	76
exempted items from t kinds of levy		•			23 23
rate of tax		••	•••		23
turnover limit for impo	ositio	n of tax			23
Discrimination in intrastate			•••	• • •	69-78
states cannot impose d	ISCIII	ninatory ta		• • •	2, 6, 6 9, 70
Double point tax Due process clause in U.S.	Con	stitution		• • •	19 54
Duties of excise, replacement					79
East Punjab General Sales					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
see Punjab		-	_		
Excise, duties of, replaceme	nt of	sales tax	by	•••	79
Exporting state, taxation in,	-			•••	51, 62—63
Finance Act, 1961 Finance Commission	• • •		• • •	• • • •	79, 81
see Second Finance Co	ommi	ssion			
Government of India Act, 1	935		···	• • •	8
power of the provinces	to l	evy taxes	under	• • •	8
		• • •	• • •	•••	8
Government, interstate sales	10	••	••	• • •	44, 60, 65

			Page
Gujarat see Bombay			
Higher taxes on imported goods, a barrier			6
Emport trade (control) order			68. 88
Interstate Commerce, effect of the Centra	l Sales		
			4253
Act on			32
definition of			32
preference of importing state rates ov	er expo	rting	
	• • •		5457
taxation in the exporting state prior to	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	51
taxation of, see taxation of interstate sa			'En (3 (6
Interstate Taxation Co-ordination Council,	сгеати	on or	58, 63 –65
Interstate trade barriers by taxation test of			(
the ways in which taxation produces	• • •		5
interstate transactions, history of taxation of		•••	,
ntrastate sale.		• • • •	'
			15, 16, 18, 5
discrimination against interstate comme	erce		69-7
prior taxation in exporting state before	e inte	rstate	U)—/(
sale			51. 62-6
Cerala General Sales Tax Act. 1125			31, 02
exempled items from tax		• • • •	3
			3
rate of tax			3
turnover limit for imposition of tax			3
aw Commission			3 5, 3
Madhya Pradesh General Sales Tax. 1958			2
discrimination against interstate comme	erce,		7
exempted items from tax			25, 7
kinds of levy			2
			2
turnover limit for imposition of tax			2
fadras General Sales Tax Act, 1959	• • •		27, 7
Madras General Sales Tax Act, 1959 discrimination against interstate commo	erce		7
exempted items from tax		• •	2
kinds of levy			2
rate or tax		• • •	2
turnover limit for imposition of tax			2
Maharashtra			
see Bombay			45, 46, 55, 5
Movement of goods, unnecessary	• •	• • •	43, 40, 33, 3 2
Multiple point tax, meaning of Multiple taxation, problem of Mysore Sales Tax Act, 1957		• • • •	3
Muscra Sales Tay Act 1057		• • • •	28, 7
Mysore Sales Tax Act, 1957 discrimination against interstate comme		• • •	20, 7
		• • •	2
kinds of levy		• • •	2
kinds of levy rate of tax		•••	2
turnover limit for imposition of tax		• • • •	2
National Development Council			64, 8
Non-declared goods			. 01, 0
effect of central tax on			425
rates of central tax on			39—4
recommendations with regard to			57
specification of			, i
Non-resident dealers		• • • •	•
definition of			3
			24 20 64
taxation of Open General Licence Orissa Sales Tax Act, 1947	• • •		6
Orissa Sales Tax Act, 1947			2
erese recorded to the control of the			_

					Page
exempted items from	tax				24 24
kinds of levy rate of tax	* • •		•••		24
turnover limit for impo	osition of	tax			24
Outside sale			•••		
definition of					32
situs of					34—39
Parliament power over sale				•	15 16 10 51
control over intrastate to define outside sale		····	• • •	. • • •	15, 16, 18, 51 15
to levy tax on interstal	e sale	• • •			4, 13, 14
Punjab (East Punjab Gene	ral Sales 1				24, 75
discrimination against	interstate	comme	rce.		75
exempted items from					24
kinds of levy					24
rate of tax					24
turnover limit for imp Rajasthan Sales Tax Act, 19	osition of	tax			24
					26, 71
discrimination against	interstate	comme	erce,		71 26
exempted items from	tax				26
kinds of levy rate of tax					26
turnover limit for imp	position of	tax			26
Rates of tax under the Ce					39-40, 51-52
Rebate of tax					
grant of, on declared	goods			• · •	51
grant of, on other go		• •		• • • •	6 3
Registered dealers, interest		1			15 51 60
buying for manufactu	re				45, 51, 60 65—67
buying for resale					43, 51, 57, 65
Sale, determination of the	character	of			15, 51, 57, 65
interstate					32-34
outside Sales tax in states check posts exemption of commod					32, 34-38
Sales tax in states					19
check posts				• • •	22
exemption of commod	ities		• • •		22
necessity for presiden	tial assent.	,		• • •	2 22
rates of tax, systems of,					19
taxation in exporting	state prio	r to inte	erstate	sale,	20
taxation of sales to m	anufacture	ers,			21
turnover limit for imp	osition of	tax			21, 75— 7 7
Sales to government					
see government, inters		to			
Sales to registered dealers					
see registered dealers.					
Sales to unregistered dealers see unregistered dealers					
Scheme of administration	under the	Central	Sale Ta	x Act	34
Second Finance Commissi	ion				80
Single point tax	ion 				19
State power to change ce	ntral sales	tax rate	es		39, 50, 58
State sales tax laws					
see sales tax in states					13 14 10 11
Taxation Enquiry Commiss	sion				
					43, 63, 65, 66, 76
Taxation, multiple					
razation. multiple	• • • •		•••		31

				Page
Taxation of interstate sales under Ce- see sales to government, sales and sales to unregistered dealer.	lo regi		ealers	
Taxation of interstate transactions, h	istory	of		8
Taxation of non-resident dealers				
see non-resident dealers				
Territorial nexus, theory of				8
Trade in dry fruits				46
Transportation wasteful				
see movement of goods				
Unregistered dealers				
interstate sales to				46, 51, 61
number of	,			49
Uttar Pradesh Sales Tax Act, 1948				28, 73
discrimination against interstate	comm	erce		73
exempted items from tax				29
kinds of levy				28
rate of tax				28
rebate, grant of				28
turnover limit for imposition of	tax			28
West Bengal Sales Tax Act, 1954				24